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International Plowing Match & Rural Expo 
BMO PLOWING COMPETITION RESULTS AND AWARDS 

Kemptville, North Grenville, United Counties of Leeds and Grenville, Ontario  

 

CLASS 1 – Group 1    
Horses, Jointer Plows (115 points to qualify) 

   W T F Pos. 
Brad Linton Roseneath  01 02 01 01 
Terry Linton Roseneath  04 01 02 02 
Eric Linton Stirling   02 03 04 03 
Scott Thomas Elmwood  03 04 03 04 

 
CLASS 1 – Group 2 
Horses, Jointer Plows (open) 

   W T F Pos. 
Samuel Bourgon St. Isidore  01 02 01 01 
William Machabee St. Albert  04 01 02 02 
Stephane Bourgon St. Isidore  02 03 04 03 
Frederick Machabee St. Albert  05 04 05 04 
Cecilia Green Cobourg  06 05 03 05 
John DeKroon Dublin  03 06 06 06 

 
CLASS 1 – Group 3 
Horses, Sulky Plows (110 points to qualify) 
   W T F Pos. 

Kim Hadwin Belleville  01 01 01 01 
Steven Bickle Bobcaygeon  02 02 02 02 
Dan Gorrill Oakwood  03 03 03 03 

 
CLASS 1 – Group 4 
Horses, Sulky Plows (100 points to qualify)  

   W T F Pos. 
Glenn Conway Chute A   01 01 01 01 
Ezra Miller Williamsford  02 04 03 02 
Mauricia Miller Williamsford  03 03 04 03 
Brent Christie Prescott  05 05 02 04 
Robert Jones Brockville  04 07 06 05 
Lyle Killeen Carp  07 02 05 06 
Pat O’Neil Woodstock  06 06 07 07 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CLASS 2 – Group 1 
Tractors, 2 furrows, ages 10 to 15 (100 points to qualify) 

   W T F Pos. 
Sam Grant Elgin  01 01 02 01 
Parker Maitland Jasper  02 02 01 02 

 

 
 
 
 
CLASS 2 – Group 2 B 
Tractors, 2 furrows, ages 16 to 20 (120 points to qualify) 

   W T F Pos. 
Austin Brodhaecker Ayr  01 01 01 01 
Alex Cameron Owen Sound  02 02 02 02 

 
CLASS 2 – Group 3 
Tractors, 2 furrows, ages 20 and older (125 points to qualify)  

   W T F Pos. 
Nicholas Wilson Merrickville  01 05 01 01 
Paul Dangerfield Kemptville  02 02 02 02 
Robert Maitland Jasper  04 03 03 03 
Chris Allen Vanleek Hill  05 01 04 04 
Kathryn Maitland Jasper  06 04 05 05 
Mark Carkner Jasper   07 06 07 06 
Neil Smith Chesterville  08 07 06 07 
Adam Crough Ennismore  03 08 08 08 

 
CLASS 2 – Group 4 
Tractors, 2 furrows, ages 20 and older (125 points to qualify)  

   W T F Pos. 
Melvin Davis Ennismore  01 02 01 01 
Jim Ferguson Ripley  03 01 02 02 
Paul Robinson Lucknow  02 05 04 03 
Warren Craft Millbrook  05 03 05 04 
Mark Dowdall Lanark  06 04 03 05 
Brian DeGeer Leaskdale  07 06 06 06 
Ron Stinson Kemptville  04 07 08 07 
Brian Maitland Jasper  08 08 07 08 

 
 
CLASS 3 – Group 1 
Tractors, Three or more mounted or semi-mounted plows 
12”+ (100 points to qualify), 3 years or less IPM competition 
experience  

No Competitors 
 

      

CLASS 3 – Group 2 
Tractors, Three or more mounted or semi-mounted plows 
12”+ (120 points to qualify), 3 years or more IPM competition 
experience  
   W T F Pos. 
Nicholas Sanders Guelph  01 01 01 01 
Brandon Crow 
Anthony Bertrand 

Thamesville 
St. Mary’s 

 03 
02 

02 
03 

02 
03 

02 
03 

Ian Vallance Puslinch  04 04 04 04 
Rob McDonald North   05 05 05 05 

 
 
CLASS 4 – Group 2 

Tractor, 4 furrows, plowers with 3 or more years of 
competition 

   W T F Pos. 
Dave Woodman Wolfe Island  01 01 01 01 
Michael Maitland 
 

Jasper 
 

 02 
 

02 
 

02 
 

02 
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CLASS 5 – Group 1 
International Champion Tractor Class  

   W T F Pos. 
Patrick Sanders Alvinston  01 02 02 01 

Barry DeGeer 
Mark Vaarkamp 

Barrie 
Hagersville 

 05 
02 

01 
03 

01 
03 

02 
03 

Brian McGavin Walton  03 04 07 04 

Brain Sterling Chatham  04 07 04 05 

Ben Henderson Cambridge  06 06 05 06 
Eric Ferguson Sutherland  07 05 09 07 

Allen Hills 
Hunter Chown 

Ashton 
Wolfe Island 

 08 
09 

09 
08 

08 
06 

08 
09 

       
       

CLASS 5 – Group 2 – Reversible Plow 
International Champion Tractor Class  

   W T F Pos. 
Tom Evans Tiverton  02 01 01 01 

Bob Campsall 
MacKenzie Reinhart 

Cannington 
Teeswater 

 01 
03 

02 
04 

02 
02 

02 
03 

Gerald Corbett Exeter  04 03 04 04 

Josef Bloderer Mountain  05 05 05 05 

       

 
CLASS 6 – Group 1  
Antique Tractors, Drag Plows (125 points to qualify) 

   W T F Pos. 
Ken Clarke Beaverton  01 01 01 01 

Michel Calande 
Colin Dougherty 

Alfred 
Scotland 

 05 
03 

02 
04 

04 
02 

02 
03 

Keith Robinson Cookstown  02 05 03 04 

Paul Bourbonnais 
Tom Thede 
Andre Joly 
Pierre Charlebois 
John Robinson 
Hubert Bisson 
Serge Roy 
Luc Roy 

Sarsfield 
Port Elgin 
Hammond 
Hammond 
Cookstown 
Notre Dame de 
Vankleek Hill 
St. Eugenne 

 08 
06 
04 
07 
10 
11 
09 
12 

03 
07 
09 
08
06 
10 
12 
11 
 

06 
07 
08 
09 
05 
10 
11 
12 
 

05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
12 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
CLASS 6 – Group 2 
Antique Tractor Plowing – Drag Plows (115 points to qualify)  
   W T F Pos. 
Benoit Bouladier Val des Monts  01 05 04 01 
Douglas Millson 
Dean Morris 

Port Hope 
Hammond 

 04 
06 

04 
03 

01 
03 

02 
03 

 
 
 
 
Jean Guy Thivierge 

 
 
 
 
Hammond 

  
 
 
 
02 

 
 
 
 
02 

 
 
 
 
07 

 
 
 
 
04 

Andrew Robinson 
Bruce Hendry 
Eric Joly 
Russell Jones 
Marven Dillon 
Leah Woelfle 
Frank Joly 
Colin Lockridge 
Braden Woefle 
Robert Latour 
 

Cookstown 
Port Hope 
Hammond 
Lyndhurst 
Orleans 
Chesley 
Rockland 
Centreville 
Chesley 
St-Albert 

 08 
05 
03 
07 
09 
13 
11 
10 
12 
14 

06 
01 
07 
10 
11 
08 
13 
09 
12 
14 

02 
11 
08 
05 
10 
09 
06 
14
12 
13 
 

05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

CLASS 6 – Group 3 
Antique Tractor Plowing – Mounted (125 points to qualify)  
   W T F Pos. 
Jim Cox Innerkip  01 01 02 01 
Brian Helkaa 
Nicole Calande 

Strathroy 
Alfred 

 05 
02 

03 
04 

01 
05 

02 
03 

Mike Lassam Tillsonburg  06 02 04 04 
Doug Smith Strathroy  03 06 03 05 
Paul Hodgson Ailsa Craig  04 05 06 06 
Denis Bourbonnais Gatineau  07 07 07 07 
Eric Kaegi 
Richard Augustine 

Finchy 
Kilworthy 

 09 
08 

08 
09 

08 
09 

08 
09 

 
CLASS 6 – Group 4 
Antique Tractor Plowing – Mounted, 1 or 2 furrow (115 
points to qualify)   
   W T F Pos. 
Ted Klunder 
Harry Humphrey 

Smithville 
Ayr 

 01 
02 

01 
02 

01 
02 

01 
02 

 

 
 
CLASS 7 – Group 1 
Junior Tractor Plowing – Mounted Plows  
  SAT 
Cameron Vos Alvinston 01 
Mason Severin Selby 02 
Calysa Dougherty 
Riley Dwyre 
Ethan Grant 
Haylea Maitland 

Scotland 
Elgin 
Elgin 
Jasper 

03 
04 
05 
06 

 
CLASS 7 – Group 2 
Junior Tractor Plowing – Mounted Plows  
  SAT 
Alex Dowdall Lanark 01 
Leah Woelfle Chesley 02 
Addison Dwyre Elgin 03 
Justin Manley Berwick 04 
Dawson Fleming 
Jonas Goodman 

Addison 
Monkland 

05 
06 

 
CLASS 7 – Group 3 
Junior Tractor Plowing – Mounted Plows  
  SAT 
Braden Woelfle Chesley 01 
Alex Cameron Owen Sound 02 
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BMO PLOWING COMPETITION RESULTS AND AWARDS 

Kemptville, North Grenville, United Counties of Leeds and Grenville, Ontario    
   

 
 
 
 
 
CLASS 1 – Plowing with Horses 
 
Group 1 – Jointer Plows (Walking) 
CHAMPION: Brad Linton, Roseneath 
RESERVE: Terry Linton, Roseneath 
 
Group 2 – Jointer Plows (Walking) 
CHAMPION: Samuel Bourgon, St. Isidore 
RESERVE: William Machabee, St. Albert 
 
Group 3 – Sulky Plows  
CHAMPION:      Kim Hadwen, Belleville  
RESERVE: Steven Bickle, Bobcaygeon 
 
Group 4 – Sulky Plows – first time plowers 
CHAMPION: Glen Conway, Chute A Blondeau 
RESERVE: Ezra Miller, Williamsford 
 

 
 
 
CLASS 2 – Plow Person Using Two Furrow Plows 
 
Group 1 – Contestant must have reached their 10th 
birthday as of the 1st day of the IPM and not reached 
their 16th birthday as of the 1st day of the IPM 
CHAMPION: Sam Grant, Elgin 
RESERVE: Parker Maitland, Jasper 
 
Group 2 B– Championship Exhibitors must be 16 or 17 
years of age as of January 1st, 2022.   
CHAMPION: Austin Brodhaecker, Ayr 
RESERVE: Alex Cameron, Owen Sound 
 
Group 3 – Contestant must have reached their 20th 
birthday as of January 1st, 2022.   
CHAMPION: Nicholas Wilson, Jasper 
RESERVE: Paul Dangerfield, Kemptville 
 
Group 4 – Contestant must have reached their 20th 
birthday as of January 1st, 2022.   
CHAMPION: Melvin Davis, Ennismore 
RESERVE: Jim Ferguson, Sunderland 
 

 
 
CLASS 3 – Plow Person Using 3 Furrow Plow 
 
Group 1 – Contestants with 3 or less years IPM 
competition experience.  
No Competitors  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group 2 – Contestants with 3 or more years IPM 
competition experience.  
CHAMPION: Nicholas Sanders, Puslinch  
RESERVE: Brandon Crow, Thamesville 

 
 
CLASS 4 – Plow Person Using 4 Furrow Plow 
 
Group 1 – Contestants with less than years IPM 
competition experience.  
No Competitors 
 
Group 2 – Contestants with 3 or more years IPM 
competition experience.  
CHAMPION: Dave Woodman, Wolfe Island  
RESERVE: Michael Maitland, Merrickville 
 

 
 
CLASS 5 – International Championship Tractor 
Plowing  
The top two Ontario Residents from Class 5 Group 1 
and 2, will qualify to compete in the 2023 Canadian 
Plowing Championships.  
 
Group 1 – Conventional   
CHAMPION: Patrick Sanders, Alvinston 
RESERVE: Barry Degeer, Thornton 
 
Group 2 – Reversible    
CHAMPION: Tom Evans, Tiverton 
RESERVE: Bob Campsall, Cannington 

 
 
CLASS 6 – Plow Person Using Antique Tractor & 
Plows  
 
Group 1 – Drag Plows 
CHAMPION: Ken Clarke, Beaverton 
RESERVE: Michel Calande, Alfred 
 
Group 2 – Drag Plows   
CHAMPION: Benoit Bouladier, Val Des Monts, QC 
RESERVE: Douglas Millson, Port Hope 
 
Group 3 – Mounted Plows 
CHAMPION: Jim Cox, Innerkip 
RESERVE: Brian Helkaa, Strathroy 
 
Group 4 – Mounted Plows (1 or 2 Furrows)   
CHAMPION: Ted Klunder, Smithville 
RESERVE: Harry Humphrey, Ayr    
 

WINNERS OF PLOWING COMPETITION 
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Gordon Bradfield Memorial Special 
The Bradfield Family, in memory of the late Gordon 
Bradfield, will present an Award to the Contestant with 
the highest aggregate scores in Classes 2, 3, 4, 5 and 
6.  Gordon Bradfield was a veteran plowman and an 
IPM judge.  
Donated by: The Bradfield Family 
WINNER:     Tom Evans, Tiverton 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Fred and Helen Davenport Memorial Award  
A pocket watch will be presented to the tractor plowing 
competitor with the highest aggregate score in four 
days of plowing, including Class 2, 3, 4 under the age 
of 16 years. Previous winners are not eligible. Fred 
Davenport was an OPA Director for 16 years. 
WINNER:     Alex Cameron, Owen Sound 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

John. S. Moffat Memorial Trophy 
A trophy and $100 was awarded to the Top Drag Plow 
winner. This trophy is in loving memory of John S. 
Moffatt and is donated by his family. 
WINNER:     Ken Clarke, Beaverton   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Sidney Sisler Memorial Junior Special 
The Sidney Sisler Memorial Trophy is presented to the 
Junior Champion Tractor Plow Person.  
Donated By: The Sisler Family 
WINNER:      Austin Brodhaecker, Ayr 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Harold Nie Memorial Special 
$60 is awarded to the highest aggregate score in Class 
1 by a first-time competitor, donated by Mrs. Marion Nie 
in memory of her late husband. 
WINNER:      William Machabee, St. Albert  
 

 
 
IPM Champion Horse Plow Person Award 
(Highest total points scored by a plow person at the 
IPM in Class 1) 
Ontario Champion Horse Plow Person - $300 
Ontario Reserve Champion Horse Plow Person - $200 
CHAMPION: Brad Linton, Roseneath 
RESERVE: Terry Linton, Roseneath 
 

 
 
Lloyd Van Dusen Award 
This award is for the Best Overall Walking Plow Team. 
Lloyd Van Dusen competed in the Draft Horse Walking 
Plow Competition for years. The award is donated in 
memory of Lloyd by his children. 
Trophy and keeper award was presented to the overall 
winner of Class 1, Groups 1 and 2. 
WINNER:  Brad Linton, Roseneath  
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BMO PLOWING COMPETITION RESULTS AND AWARDS 

Kemptville, North Grenville, United Counties of Leeds and Grenville, Ontario  
 
 
IPM Champion Antique Award 
(Highest total points scored by a plow person at the 
IPM in Class 6) 
IPM Champion Antique Plow Person - $300 
IPM Reserve Champion Antique Plow Person - $200 
CHAMPION: Ken Clarke, Beaverton 
RESERVE: Michael Calande, Alfred 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IPM Champion Tractor Award 
(Highest total points scored by a Plow Person at the 
IPM in Classes 2, 3, 4 and 5) 
IPM Champion Tractor Plow Person - $300 
IPM Reserve Champion Tractor Plow Person - $200  
CHAMPION: Tom Evans, Tiverton 
RESERVE: Patrick Sanders, Alvinston 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Graeme, Helen and Michael Craig Special 
A coat and hat was awarded to each contestant 
qualifying to compete in the 2023 Canadian 
Championships in the junior and senior classes.  
 
Seniors: 
Conventional Plow 
WINNER: Patrick Sanders, Alvinston 
WINNER: Barry Degeer, Thornton 
 
 

 
 
 
Reversible Plow 
WINNER: Tom Evans, Tiverton 
WINNER: Bob Campsall, Cannington  
 
Juniors: 
WINNER:  Austin Brodhaecker, Ayr 
WINNER:  Alex Cameron, Owen Sound 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Barbara McAllister Memorial Scholarship 
Sponsored by Barb’s Friends and presented by Barb’s 
Family. The scholarship is available to contestants who 
have reached their 16th birthday as of January 1st, 2022 
but have not reached their 20th birthday as of January 
1st, 2022.  Scholarship money is to be used towards 
education at a university, college, apprenticeship or an 
institution approved by the Executive of the OPA. 
Money is dispersed upon proof of enrolment. Previous 
winners are not eligible.  
One $2,500 scholarship was awarded.  
WINNER: Austin Brodhaecker, Ayr  
 
 


